information which, after evaluation, results in a profile or 

statistical characterization of the population sampled 

(http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/demogrph/pdf/questionnaire

design.pdf as cited in Cabanias [6], [7]). 

B. Respondents of the Study 

This study involved one thousand one hundred eighty-six 

(1,186) graduating high school students from SY 2017-2018 

and nine hundred fifty-four (954) senior high school students 

from SY 2018-2019. They were selected following the 

purposive sampling strategy as only those graduating high 

school students from the schools visited by the researcher in 

the course of his school visit for career talks and orientation

[...]

18 1.89 

Outside Philippines   23 2.41 
Not Specified   123 12.89 

TOTAL 1186 100 954 100.00 

As regards the addresses of the respondents from SY 

2007-2008, 133 or 11.21% were residing at Dasmariñas, 

while 127 or 10.71% were from Laguna. Two-hundred 

twenty-five (225) or 18.97% were from Batangas, while 85 

or 7.17% were from Manila. Further examination of the same 

tabular data shows that 88 or 7.42% were from Quezon. 

Nonetheless, most of them were residents of Cavite based on 

the frequency distribution of 528 or 44.52%.

[...]

Only 

Son/Daughter 
108 9.11 113 11.84 

Not Specified   20 2.10 

TOTAL 1186 100 954 100.00 

In terms of rank of the respondents from SY 2018-2019, 

113 or 11.84% are either the only son or daughter, while 181 

or 18.97% are in the middle rank. Two hundred ninety-two 

(292) or 30.61% are the youngest in the family, while 

majority of the respondents are the eldest in their family with 

348 respondents or 36.48%. 

Table VIII displays the profile of the respondents in terms 

of their fathers’ educational attainment.

[...]

Master's Degree 35 2.95 51 5.35 
Doctorate Degree 5 0.42 17 1.78 

Vocational   10 1.05 

Not Specified   86 9.01 
TOTAL 1186 100 954 100.00 

Survey revealed that the educational attainment of the 

respondents’ fathers from SY 2007-2008 was diverse. Four 

hundred fourteen (414) or 34.91% reported that their fathers 

were college undergraduates, while 35 or 2.95% were 

holders of master’s degrees. There were five (5) of the 

respondents or 0.42% whose fathers were doctorate degree 

holders. Nonetheless, majority of the respondents’ fathers 

were college graduates based on the frequency distribution 

of 732 or 61.72%. 

Looking at the data presented, the survey reveals that the 

educational attainment of the respondents’ fathers from SY 

2018-2019 is diverse also. One hundred ninety-one (191) or 

20.02% have reported that their fathers are college 

undergraduates, while 51 or 5.35% are holders of masters’ 

degrees. There are seventeen (17) of the respondents or 

1.78% whose fathers are doctorate degree holders. Ten (10) 

or 1.05% have mentioned that their fathers finished

[...]

The tabular data show that 600 or 50.59% from SY 2007-

2008 and 694 or 72.75% from SY 2018-2019 answered yes 

on the question of whether the respondent high school 

students would take up health sciences courses after the 

DLSMHSI presentation. Four hundred forty-five (445) or 

37.52% and two hundred sixty (260) or 27.25% responded 

no to the same question from SY 2007-2008 and SY 2018-

2019, respectively. The big percentage on the Yes answer 

only proves that the Career Talk and Orientation Program 

play a very vital role in the marketing of the school and its